
20-07-2016 at 1:00 PM 

Rs. 389,000.00 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 
Bid Evaluation Report 

Centre of Excellence in Art & Design, M ET, 
Jamshoro. 

2. Tender Reference No: 
3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: 

Dir/CEAD/266/2016 DATED 23110  JUNE 
Printing of prospectus, Application fo 
Posters for 17-Batch at CEAD, MUET, 

2016 
m and Wall 
amshoro 

Single Stage & Single Envelope 4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 
	 02 (Two) 

7. Total Bids Received: 
	 02 (Two) 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 

12. Engineering Estimate 

13. Bid Evaluation Report 

On SSPRA S.No. 29454 dated 24-06-i 016 

S.No. Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 
Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 
rejection 

Remarks 

1 M/s New Vision 
Karachi 

400,000.00 1st 

lowest 
2.75% 
above 

Due to 
lowest rate 

accepted 

2 M/s S.K. Trading 
Karachi 

420,000.00 2"a  
Lowest 

7.381% 
above 

Due to higher 
rate 

rejected 

Engr. Mukesh Kumar Vasu 
Assistant Engineer/Member PC 
CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro 

Engr. Qamar- 1-Hassan 
Project Director/ mber PC 
University of Sindh, Jamshoro 

ro . Dr. Bhai Khan Shar 
Director/Convener P 
CEAD, MUET, Jamsho o 



• 

(.4 k...4 — 
v) lt 

R
e

m
a

rk
s

 

x 
im 
;47 
= 
to 

1 	
T

o
ta

l  A
m

o
u

n
t  o

f  R
s
. 

W
a
ll P

o
ste

r 

P
rin

tin
g
 o
f  W

a
ll  P

oste
r o

n
 1

3
5
 gra

m
s M

a
tt F

i n
ish  pap

e
r w

ith
  f o

u
r co

lu
r,
 

size
 1

3
.5

"  x 2
3
"  as

 pe
r 

ap
p
ro

ve
d

  sam
p

le
. 

A
d
m

i ssio
n

 F
o
rm

 w
i th

 A
d

m
it C

a
rd

 &
 E

n
v
e
lo

p
e

 

A
d

m
issio

n
 F

o
rm

 (2
0
 pag

e
s
 ap

p
ro

x
i m

a
te

ly
) N

o
rm

a
l  paper

 (a
fte

r ap
p
ro

v a
l o

f  sam
p
le

) o
f  100  G

ra
m

s 

(S
ta

n
d a

rd
 A
/4

  size
), fo

u
r co

lo
r p

rin
tin
g

 w
ith

  P
rin

ting
 o
f  T

itle
 C

o
v
e
r (S

ta
n

da
rd

  A
/4

  size F
ro

n
t &

  

B
a

ck
)
 on

 im
p

o
rte

d
  A

rt C
a
rd

  (a
fte

r a p
p

ro
v
a

l o
f  sam

p
le

) 2
5
0
 gra

m
s in

c
lu

d
i n
g
 pin

 b
in

d
in

g
 &

  

p
e

rf e
cti n

g
. 

A
d
m

it C
a
rd

  p
rin

tin
g

 o
f  A

d
m

it
 ca

rd
  o

n
 A

4
  size

 N
o
rm

a
l  P

a p
e
r o

ffse
t 1

0
0

  G
ra

m
 

E
n
ve

lo
pe P

rin
ti n

g
 o
f  e

n
ve

lop
e
 o
n

 no
rm

a
l  p

ap
e
r f o

r sta
n

da
rd

  siz
e

 o
f 1

0
0

 gra
m

s
 as

 per
 ap

p
ro

v
e

d
  

sam
p
le
. 

P
rinting

 of P
ros pectus for 17-B

atch 
D

e
sig

n
in
g

 (S
o
ft C

o
p
y
 is

 to
 b
e

 pro
v
i d

e
d
  b

y C
e
n
tre

), F
i lm

 M
a
k
ing

, P
la

te
 M

a
k
in
g

 (u
se

 C
T

P
  

P
la

t e
s(the

rm
a
l)
 an

d
  w

i ll  b
e

 re
tu

rn
e

d
  a

fte
r th

e
 co

m
p

le
tio

n
 o
f  Jo

b
) ,
 

S
p

o
t an

d
  M

o
z a

ic
 L

a
m

in
a
tio

n
 0

1  

title
 B

a
c
k
 &

 fro
n

t an
d
  0

5  s
u

b
 title

s
 fo

r a
ll  d

ep
a

rtm
e

n
t an

d
  M

u
lt
i (F

o
u

r) C
o

lo
u
r P

rin
ting

 on
 Im

p
o

rt e
d

 

(a
fte

r ap
p
ro

v a
l o

f  sam
p
l e

) 3
1
0
 G

ra
m

s A
rt C

a
rd

 o
f  title

 C
o

v
e

r (8
.5-x8

.5
"size

 F
r o

n
t &

  B
a

ck), in
sid

e 

pages, F
ilm

 M
a

k
ing

 an
d

  fo
u
r co

lo
u

r prin
tin

g
 on

 I m
p

o
rte

d
  m

a
tt pa

p
e

r (a
fte

r ap
p
r o

va
l  o

f  sam
p
le

) 1
5
0
  

g
ra

m
s
 w

h
ite

 (8
.5-x8

.5-
  size

) i n
c
lu

d
in

g
 G

u
m

 b
i n

d
in

g
.
 

(1
0

0
  p

ag
e

s
 a p

p
ro

x
im

a
te

ly
). 

FD• 
a 

E
a

rn
e

s
t M

o
n

e
y
 R

s.
 

D
escri p

tio
n
 a
s
 p
e
r ten

d
e
r 

c?, .? e. . 
a = 
,,: 

200 1000 1000 
4-.) 
q 

re
je

cte
d

 d
u
e
 t o

 h
ig

e
st 

ra
te 

2
n

d
  lo

w
est 

.o. 
PF    
0 
'5,,,:) 
0 

75.00 75.00 330.00 

R
ate

 

X tz 

et2' =  

M
/ s S .K

. T
rad

ers
 
 

15000.00 75000.00 330000.00 

A
m

ou
n
t
 

a
cce

p
te

d
 d

u
e

 to
 lo

w
e
s
t ra

te 

1s
t lo

w
est .1. 

t:''  
0 
g 0 

50.00 68.00 322.00 

?? 
a' 

ki 

a 
i!= 

---••••a• 

1 

X 

. 
2- 
''• 

M
/s. N

ew
 vision 	

1
  

10000.00 68000.00 322000.00 

A
m

ount 
m 

o 
3) 

rsj 
as 

a) 

m 

0 

w
o
ll s

w
v
f 

D
J
  J

a
ua

nu
o

p
p

o
p
a
im

  

JU
L'S

  !M
N

  l
g

y
g

  *
-1

(1
  •
}o

J
d

  

cn 

z 
0 

eo 
A 
A 

Ate,.  

0 
a) 

Peg 

91
. 0

Z
-L

0
-6

1
 T
e
le

0
 



BID EVALUATION CRITERIA ft` • DESIGN, ,1. Name of Procuring Agency: CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE IN ART 
MUET, JAMSHORO. 

2. Tender Reference No: Dir/CEAD/266/2016 DATED 23 

SSPRA S.No. 29454 DATED 24 
06-2016 
06-2016 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: PRINTING OF PROSPECTUS, APPLI 
AND WALL POSTERS FOR 17-BAT 
MUET, JAMSHORO AT CEAD, MUE 

ATION FORM 
H AT CEAD, 
JAMSHORO. 

E-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

  

  

S. 
No 

Item/Description M/s New Vision Karachi M/s S.K Trading Karachi 

1 Registrations with Income Tax, Sales 
Tax and Sindh Board of Revenue 
(SRB); 

Yes Yes 

2 Turn-over of at least (1.0 Million per 
annual) three years; 

Yes Yes 

3 Required Tender Fee; Yes Yes 

4 Required Bid Security is attached Yes Yes 

5 Each Bid shall comprise one single 
envelope containing the financial 
proposal and required information 
mentioned as mention in NIT; 

Yes Yes 

6 Bid is signed, Named and Stamped by 
authorized person of firm along with 
authorization letter; 

Yes Yes 

Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified 

Engr. Mulcesh Kumar Vasu 
Assistant Engineer/Member PC 
CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro 

Engr. Qamar-u -Hassan 
Project Director/Member PC 
University of Sindh, Jamshoro 

ro . Dr. Bhai Kh n Shar 
Director/Convener PC 
CEAD, MUET, Jams oro 



N 20TH  
FORM 

F THE 

MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE HELD 
JULY, 2016 AT 01:00 PM FOR PRINTING OF PROSPECTUS, APPLICATIO 

• 'AND WALL POSTERS FOR 17-BATCH IN THE COMMITTEE ROOM 
CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE IN ART & DESIGN, MUET, JAMSHORO. 

Meeting was held on 20th  July, 2016 at 01:00PM in the committee room of CEAD MUET, 
Jamshoro & attended by following Procurement Committee members; 

1.  Prof. Dr. Bhai Khan Shar Convener 

Director/Convener PC 
CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro. 

2.  Engr.Qamar-ul-Hassan Memon, 
Project Director/Member PC 

External Member 

University of Sindh, Jamshoro. 

3.  Mukesh Kumar Vasu, 
Assistant Engineer/Member PC 

Member/Secretary 

CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro. 

The convener welcomed and thanked the members for sparing precious time out of th 
schedule and attended the meeting. 

Afterwards the agenda was taken item wise as follows; 

busiest 

ITEM NO. 01. TO OPEN THE TENDER FOR PRINTING OF PROS ECTUS, 
APPLICATION FORM AND WALL POSTERS FOR 17-B CH AT 
CEAD, MUET, JAMSHORO. 

Two Bidder i.e M/s New Vision Karachi and M/s S.K Trader Karachi downloaded e tender 
document from SPPRA web in due date & time. Both of them managed to submit the • ds in due 

date and time (Copy of Attendance attached). 

The Director, CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro called the contractors in the committee roo , so that 
bidding documents can be opened in their presence of contractors & Committee M mbers as 

per SPP Rules 2010. 

The Committee started the proceeding of opening of bid in-front of aforemention d bidders 
and read aloud the names of each bidder one by one by opening their respective bi and also 

read aloud amount of each items. 



Tenders were opened in which: 

' 'M/s New Vision Karachi has submitted the bid with a Earnest Money amounting 
Rs.20,000.00 and total amount of bid Rs.400,000.00 without any over writing. 

M/s S.K Trader Karachi has submitted the bid with a Earnest Money amounting 
Rs.21,000.00 and total amount of bid Rs.422,000.00 without any over writing. 

Resolution No. 01 

After detail discussion and deliberation, the committee recommended that to aw d the work 
order of project to M/s New Vision Karachi at the cost of Rs.400,000.00 after co pleting all 

codal formalities and approval from Competent Authority. 

Meeting ended with vote of thanks to all members. 

.........1-''''''..4-4. 

Mukesh Kumar Vasu 
Secretary Procurement Committee 
CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro. 



Member 	 A_ Ltk. 

Member /Secretary 

ATTENDANCE OF MEMBERS OF PROCUREMENT COM 

MEETING OF THE PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE HELD ON 20TH  JUL 
PM FOR OPENING OF TENDER OF PRINTING OF PROSPECTUS, APPL 
AND WALL POSTERS FOR 17-BATCH, IN THE COMMITTEE ROOM OF 
EXCELLENCE IN ART & DESIGN, MUET, JAMSHORO. 

ated: 20-07-2016 

ITTEE 

2016 AT 01:00 
CATION FORM 
HE CENTRE OF 

F. Prof. Dr. Bhai Khan Shar 
Director 

CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro. Convener 

2. Engr. Qamar-ul-Hassan Memon, 
Project Director, 
University of Sindh, Jamshoro 

3. Engr. Mukesh Kumar Vasu, 
Assistant Engineer, 
CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro. 



Dated: 20-07 

ATTENDANCE OF BIDDERS 

FOR TENDER OF PRINTING OF PROSPECTUS, APPLICATION FORM AND V 
POSTERS FOR 17-BATCH, IN THE COMMITTEE ROOM OF THE CENTRE 
EXCELLENCE IN ART & DESIGN, MUET, JAMSHORO. 

S. No Name Of Company Name of 
Representative 

Cell No. Signature 

J 

03 -(-3321 

()eY2 7-2;,91 

1 

2 

3 

M/s New Vision Karachi 

M/s S.K. traders Karachi 



• • Centre of Excellence in arts di uesig 1, 

Mchran University of Engineering and Technol v, 
LaNtl'nll Playa Super Highway. himahoro, Phone: 022.211 114 

Rel: No. CLAD/Dirt / 	r 14 
Dated: 06/05 014 

Convener 

Member 

Prof. Dr. Bhai Khan Shar 
Director. 
CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro 

Engr. Qinnarul Hassan, 
Executive Lgineer, 
University of Sindh, Jamshoro 

NOTIFICATION:  

-,7.ontinuation 	with 	this 	office 	Notification 	No.CE:ADIDir/3611  011 

dated:13/09/2013, the Chairman, Board of Governors, CLAD/ Vice Chan lor, 
MUET, Jamshoro vide approval No.I 038, dated:29/04.12014, has pleased t. re-

constitute the following Procurement 
Committee far the Centre of Excellence in its 

& Design, MUET, Jamshoro, with immediate effect till further orders. 

0-- 	Eng. Mukesh Kumar Vasu 	
Member/Secretary 

Assistant Engineer, 	-,-, 
CEAD. MUET, Jamshora 

The Procurement Committee will act in accordance with SPPRA Rules 	
deal 

v, :ii :hc following procurement matters of having value over its.0.10 Million • - cosr-----"----' - 

estimates: 

I. Preparing bidding documents. 
2. Carrying out technical as well as financial evaluation of the bids. 

3. Preparing evaluation report as provided in Rule 45 of SPPRA. 

4. Making recommendations to the competent authority far the aw rd of 

contract. 
5. Perform any other funetion ancillary and incidental to the above. 

Enactor 
-of. Dr. Bhailtritlic6F.1,77r, ry/6 

lfil.C.Pls  t, killAlintsacrraioatE 

The. t•.S to Chairman, Bo(i, CEAD/Vice C hancclivr. MuF:r..lamshoro. 
2. Resident Auditor, CEAD, MUET, Jumshaco. 

Aoeouns A Officer, CEAD, MUM'. Jainahoro. 
4. All concern !.  
5 Office Copy. 

hi:of. Dr. 13hai Khan Shar, 
Director 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

